AGENDA CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AND WORK SESSION VIA TELECONFERENCE Monday, April 20, 2020

Monday, April 20, 2020 5:00 P.M.

Link to access meeting via teleconference or by phone from your computer tablet or smartphone:

https://www.gotomeet.me/CityofDawsonville/city-council-regular-meeting-and-work-session

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (786) 535-3211

Access Code: 929-146-557

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Invocation and Pledge
- 4. Announcements
- 5. Approval of the Agenda
- 6. Public Input
- 7. Consent Agenda
 - a. Approve Minutes
 - Regular Meeting held March 16, 2020
 - Special Called Emergency Meeting held March 30, 2020
 - b. Approve Appointments
 - c. Approve Engineering Architectural Grant Services RFQ
 - d. Approve H.R. 6467 Support Letter

PUBLIC HEARING

8. An Ordinance To Amend Section 2-110 To Provide For Revised Utilities Fees For Water And Sewer Rates; And For Other Purposes. (First Reading: 03/16/2020; Public Hearing, Second Reading and Adoption: April 20,2020) - *Mayor Recommendation to postpone this item and the Public Hearing to the June 1, 2020 City Council Meeting due to COVID-19 pandemic.*

BUSINESS

9. An Ordinance To Amend Subpart B, Chapter 109 Of The Code Of The City Of Dawsonville, Georgia, Related To Zoning Districts For Unpaved And/Or Gravel Roadways Within The City Limits; To Amend The Gravel Road Specifications Related To Paving, Stormwater And Related Matters; And For Other Purposes. (First Reading: March 16, 2020; Second Reading and Adoption: April 20, 2020)

WORK SESSION

- 10. City's Response to COVID-19 Pandemic
 - a. City Property Rental Fees
 - b. Utility Billing Procedures

STAFF REPORTS

- 11. Bob Bolz, City Manager
- 12. Hayden Wiggins, Finance Administrator

MAYOR AND COUNCIL REPORTS

EXECUTIVE SESSION IF NEEDED: Pending or Potential Litigation, Real Estate Acquisition and/or Personnel

ADJOURNMENT

Those persons with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the Clerk at Dawsonville City Hall at 706-265-3256 at least two (2) business days prior to the meeting.